issuance under the Company's Stock Option Plan and (iii) warrants to purchase
   shares of Common Stock at a weighted average exercise price of $   per
share. Since March 31, 1998, the Company has granted options to purchase an
additional   shares of Common Stock, each at an exercise price of $   . To
the extent that outstanding options or warrants are exercised, there will be
further dilution to new investors. See "Capitalization", "Management--
Executive Compensation--Stock Option Plan", and Notes 7 and 8 of Notes to
Consolidated Financial Statements.

   27

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth as of March 31, 1998 (i) the historical
capitalization of the Company and (ii) the pro forma capitalization of the
Company after giving effect to the Roll-Up and the Offering. See "The Roll-
Up". The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with
"Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements",
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" and the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   MARCH 31, 1998
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------  ------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents..... $   53,395  $   312,352
   ==========  ============
Notes payable and current maturities of long-
 term debt..... $   --   $   --
   ==========  ============
Long-term debt (less current maturities):
  Senior Credit Facility (a)..... $   31,750  $   31,750
  10 5/8% Senior Discount Notes due 2007.....   155,549   155,549
  CTI Credit Facility (a).....   --   46,949
  9% Guaranteed Bonds due 2007.....   --   202,268
   ----------  ------------
   Total long-term debt.....   187,299   436,516
   ----------  ------------
Minority interests.....   --   37,693
Redeemable preferred stock: (b)
  Senior Convertible Preferred Stock.....   70,003   35,002
  Series A Convertible Preferred Stock.....   8,300   --
  Series B Convertible Preferred Stock.....   10,375   --
  Series C Convertible Preferred Stock.....   74,126   --
   ----------  ------------
   Total redeemable preferred stock.....   162,804   35,002
   ----------  ------------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock:
   Existing Class A Common Stock.....   2   --
   Existing Class B Common Stock.....   19   --
   Common Stock.....   --   128
   Class A Common Stock.....   --   23
  Additional paid-in capital.....   58,358   1,205,514
  Cumulative foreign currency translation ad-
   justment.....   1,233   1,233
  Accumulated deficit.....   (25,700)   (26,636)
   ----------  ------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   33,912   1,180,262
   ----------  ------------
   Total capitalization..... $  384,015  $  1,651,780
   ==========  ============

- --------
(a) As of May 29, 1998, the Company's principal U.S. subsidiary, CCI, had
   approximately $39.5 million of unused borrowing availability under the
   Senior Credit Facility, and the Company's principal U.K. subsidiary, CTI,
   had approximately (Pounds)35.0 million ($57.1 million) of unused borrowing
   availability under the CTI Credit Facility. See "Description of Certain
   Indebtedness".
(b) The holders of the redeemable preferred stock have the right to require
   redemption on February 24, 2008. See "Description of Capital Stock".

[…]

(p) Reflects decrease in dividends attributable to the redemption of 50% of
   the outstanding shares of Senior Convertible Preferred Stock.

(q) Included in CTI's costs of operations for site rental and broadcast
   transmission, and in CTI's corporate development expenses, are non-cash
   compensation charges related to the issuance of stock options to certain
   employees and executives amounting to $1.1 million and $1.8 million,
   respectively, for the three months ended March 31, 1998.

   32

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA  ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   FOR ROLL-   FOR
   CCIC   CTI(A)   FOR ROLL-UP   UP   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   ---------- --------  -----------   ---------- -----------   ----------

ASSETS:
Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....   $ 53,395  $ 13,394   $   --   $   66,789  $245,563 (h)  $  312,352
  Receivables.....   10,937   17,820   (439)(b)   28,318   --   28,318
  Inventories.....   1,220   2,096   --   3,316   --   3,316
  Prepaid expenses and
   other current as-
   sets.....   1,028   --   --   1,028   --   1,028
   --------  --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   66,580   33,310   (439)   99,451   245,563   345,014
Property and equipment,
 net.....   105,034   351,329   --   456,363   --   456,363
Investments in affili-
 ates.....   59,688   --   (57,538)(c)   2,150   --   2,150
Goodwill and other in-
 tangible assets, net...   150,468   76,120   696,680 (d)   923,268   --   923,268
Deferred financing costs
 and other assets, net..   10,918   --   --   10,918   --   10,918
   --------  --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   $392,688  $460,759   $638,703   $1,492,150  $245,563   $1,737,713
   ========  ========   ========   ==========  ========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $  4,964  $  8,017   $   --   $   12,981  $   --   $   12,981
  Other current
   liabilities.....   3,102   27,827   (439)(b)   30,490   --   30,490
  Long-term debt, cur-
   rent maturities.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------  --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   8,066   35,844   (439)   43,471   --   43,471
Long-term debt, less
 current maturities.....   187,299   249,217   --   436,516   --   436,516
Other liabilities.....   607   4,162   --   4,769   --   4,769
   --------  --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total liabilities...   195,972   289,223   (439)   484,756   --   484,756
   --------  --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
Minority interests.....   --   --   37,693 (e)   37,693   --   37,693
Redeemable preferred
 stock.....   162,804   179,322   (272,123)(f)   70,003   (35,001)(i)   35,002
Stockholders' equity....   33,912   (7,786)   873,572 (g)   899,698   280,564 (j)   1,180,262
   --------  --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   $392,688  $460,759   $638,703   $1,492,150  $245,563   $1,737,713
   ========  ========   ========   ==========  ========   ==========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   33

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

(a) Reflects the historical amounts from CTI's consolidated balance sheet
   (under U.S. GAAP) as of March 31, 1998. Such amounts have been translated
   from pounds sterling to U.S. dollars at the Noon Buying Rate on March 31,
   1998 of (Pounds)1.00 = $1.6765.